

COEP Technological University Pune

(A Unitary Public University of Govt. of Maharashtra) (Formerly College of Engineering Pune) Shivajinagar, Pune – 411 005

Tel.No. 020-25507000/09

website: www.coep.org

email: registrar@coeptech.ac.in

Ref.No.COEP-Tech Univ./Circular/EST-1/2024/ 42

Date 0 5 FEB 2024

Circular

Subject: Appointment of Mr. Amit Bajaj as a Finance & Accounts Officer.

It is hereby notified for the information of all the concerned that in exercise of the powers conferred under section 5 (point no 6 & 7) of COEP Technological University Act, 2022, Board of Governors of COEP Tech has appointed Mr. Amit Bajaj as a "Finance & Accounts Officer" of COEP Technological University Pune, for a term of Five Years with effect from the date he assumes the charge of the office of Accounts or till he attains the age of retirement, whichever is earlier. Accordingly, Mr. Amit Bajaj has taken over the charge of the Finance & Accounts Officer of COEP Technological University Pune on Thursday, February 01, 2024 before noon.

(Dr. D. N. Šonawane)
Registrar
COEP Technological University Pune.

CC:

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Department of Higher & Technical Education, Mantralaya Mumbai -400 032
- 2. The Director, Directorate of Technical Education, Maharashtra State, Mumbai 400 001
- 3. The Joint Director, Technical Education, Regional Office Pune 411 016
- 4. VC Office
- 5. Director, Board of Examination and Evaluation
- 6. Director, Knowledge Resource Center
- 7. Director, Board of Research, Innovation, Incubation and Linkages
- 8. Director, Board of Students' Development
- 9. All Deans
- 10. All Heads of the Department
- 11. Accounts Office
- 12. Corporate Relation Officer
- 13. Training and Placement Officer
- 14. Vice President, Boat Club
- 15. Vice President, Gymkhana
- 16. Hostel Office
- 17. BWC Office
- 18. EWC Office
- 19. Student Section
- 20. Library
- 21. Co-ordinator Central Computing and Networking Center